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Campus-Wide	Business	Managers	
	
	

Listserv	
bus_contacts@listserv.uthsc.edu		

	
	
	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

Finance	and	Operations	Directors	

Melanie	Burlison	
Michael	Ebbs	
Rosa	Gilmore	
Felicia	Hill	

Jonathan	Lawshe	
Felecia	Burns	
Kimberly	Moore	
Trent	Pitts	
Byron	Porter	
Amy	Wilegus*	

	

	
	

Please	email	any	updates	to	this	directory	to	Anna	Norris	(aadcock6@uthsc.edu)	

Colleges	 Vice	Chancellors	&	Directors	
Vicki	Bass,	Nursing	 Shenika	Hudson,	EVC	Office	

Blake	Dingman,	Dentistry		 Judi	Waldrip,	AFSA	
Chermale	Casem,	Health	Professions	 René	Smira,	IT		

Teresa	Hartnett,	Medicine	 Linda	Henley,	Advancement		
Helen	Parsons,	Medicine	 Jacqueline	Toney,	Research		

Felicia	Washington,	Graduate	Health	Sciences	 	
Selena	Strong,	Pharmacy		 	

	 	

College	of	Medicine	
Aaron	Haynes	 Robert	Marriam	
Monique	Dailey	 Shandra	Robertson	
Myra	Sullivan	 Alicia	Stires	
Doug	Cook	 Holly	Rounds	

Randy	Conway	 QiQi	Zhou	
Crystal	Maddox	 Tracy	Cruse	
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Alston,	Chandra	 448-5613	(office)	
Human	Resources	 	
910	Madison	Building,	Suite	722	 	
calston@uthsc.edu		

	
Alston,	Michael	 448-2133	(office)	
Office	of	Inclusion,	Equity	and	Diversity	 	
910	Madison	Building,	Suite	826	 	
Malston1@uthsc.edu		

	
Anderson,	Geraldine	 448-5855	(office)	
College	of	Pharmacy	
356	College	of	Pharmacy	Building	
Gander18@uthsc.edu		
	
Baker,	Vanessa	 448-6047	(office)	
College	of	Pharmacy	 	
436	College	of	Pharmacy	Building	
vbaker@uthsc.edu		
	
Barton,	Kalyn																																		974-1778	(office)	
Administration—College	of	Health	Professions	
Audiology	&	Speech	Pathology	(Knoxville)		
600	Henley	Street		
Kbarto13@uthsc.edu		
	
Bass,	Vicki	 448-6129	(office)	
Administration	–	College	of	Nursing	 	
874	Union	Avenue,	Room	402	
vbass@uthsc.edu		
	
Bingham,	Carriann	 448-3293	(office)	
Library	 	
877	Madison	
Cbingha2@uthsc.edu		
	
Bolden,	DeSha	 448-1987	(office)	
College	of	Health	Professions	 	
930	Madison,	Suite	633B	
dmcmillo@uthsc.edu			
	
Bowen,	Gordon																															448-9693	(Office)		
Department	of	Surgery		
910	Madison,	Suite	228		
Gbowen4@uthsc.edu		
	
Bowling,	Brian	 448-6485	(office)	
College	of	Dentistry	 	
C211F	Dunn	Dental	Building	
bbowling@uthsc.edu		
	
Brooks,	Travis																															448-1410	(office)	
Graduate	Medical	Education		
920	Madison,	Suite	447		
Tbrook42@uthsc.edu		
	
	

Casem,	Chermale	 448-2527	(office)	
Admin	–	College	of	Health	Professions		
930	Madison	Building,	6th	Floor	
ccasem@uthsc.edu		
	
Choi,	Chang	 																															448-9525	(office)		
College	of	Medicine—Director	of	
Surgery/Urology/Otolaryngology/Orthopaedic	
Surgery/BME	
910	Madison	Avenue	Suite	227	
Cchoi12@uthsc.edu		

	
Claxton,	Venus																														448-5015	(office)	
Educational	Development		
8	S.	Dunlap	Room	C128	
vclaxton@uthsc.edu		
	
Conway,	Randy	 448-1373	(office)	

	 Neonatology/Neurology/	
					Neurosurgery	&	OB/GYN	
	 	Ste.	E102C1	Rout	Center	for	
					Women	and	Newborns	
rconway@uthsc.edu		

	
Cruse,	Tracy		 448-6080	(office)	
Center	for	Cancer	Research	and	Family	Medicine	 	
530	930	Madison	
tcruse@uthsc.edu		
	
Dailey,	Monique	 448-6192	(office)	
Opthalmology	
930	Madison,	Suite	100	
mdailey@uthsc.edu		
	
Davis,	Tabitha	 448-5206	(office)	
Office	of	the	Executive	Vice	Chancellor	
117	Mooney	Building	
tndavis@uthsc.edu		
	
Dingham,	Blake.																													448-6370	(office)	
College	of	Dentistry		
E201	Dunn	Dental	Building		
bdingman@uthsc.edu		
	
Easley,	Jacquelyn	 448-1181	(office)	
Basic	Sciences	Administration—Anatomy/MIB/	
Pathology/Pharmacology/Physiology/GGI	 	
208M	Johnson	Building		
jfountai@uthsc.edu	
	
Edingbourgh,	Leona	 448-1680	(office)	
Medicine	–	Internal	Medicine	 	
D328	Coleman	Building	
ledingbo@uthsc.edu		
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Fayne,	Patricia	 448-6353	(office)	
Basic	Sciences	Administration—Anatomy/MIB/	
Pathology/Pharmacology/Physiology/GGI	 	
910	Madison,	Suite	536	
pfayne@uthsc.edu		

	
Fleming,	Brandy	 448-1286	(office)	
Regional	Biocontainment	Lab		
Molecure	Science	Building,	Suite	701	 	
Bflemin3@uthsc.edu		
	
Giboney,	Kelley																													448-2790	(office)	
Graduate	Medical	Education		
920	Madison,	Suite	447		
kgiboney@uthsc.edu		
	
Grandberry,	Bobbie	 448-4867	(office)	
Anesthesiology		 	
620	Chandler	Building	
bgrandberry@uthsc.edu		
	
Harding,	Jada	 448-2358	(office)	
Administration	–	College	of	Nursing	 	
874	Union	Avenue,	Room	404	
Jhardi16@uthsc.edu		
	
Haynes,	Aaron	 448-5364	(office)	
Graduate	and	Countinuing	Medical	Education		 	
447	920	Madison	
ahaynes@uthsc.edu		
	
Hartnett,	Teresa	 448-5648	(office)	
Administration	-	College	of	Medicine	 	
910	Madison	Avenue,	Suite	1002	
thartnett@uthsc.edu		
	
Henley,	Linda	 448-8211	(office)	
Advancement–	Memphis	 	
62	S.	Dunlap,	Suite	500	
lrisby@uthsc.edu		
	
Hicks,	Charles																																448-2710	(office)	
College	of	Medicine—Physiology		
956	Court	Avenue	Suite	A302	
Chick20@uthsc.edu		
	
Hicks,	Cicely																																				448-3275	(office)	
College	of	Medicine—Pediatrics	
920	Madison	Building		
Chicks15@uthsc.edu		
	
Hudson,	Shenika	 448-2785	(office)	
Office	of	the	Executive	Vice	Chancellor	 	
Mooney	Building	
shudson@uthsc.edu		
	
	
	

Jones,	Debra	 448-6802	(office)	
Admin—College	of	Health	Professions	 	
673	930	Madison	Building		
Djone127@uthsc.edu		

	
Jordan,	April																																						448-2791	
(office)	
Ophthalmology	
930	Madison,	Suite	100	
Ajorda43@uthsc.edu		

	
Kolen,	Andrea	 448-7248	(office)	
Space	Planning	and	Utilization	
3	N.	Dunlap,	Suite	C234	
akolen@uthsc.edu		
	
Lang,	Harriet	 448-5033	(office)	
Office	of	the	Executive	Vice	Chancellor		 		
117/118	Mooney	Building	
hlang@uthsc.edu		

	
Maddox,	Crystal	 423-778-3895	(office)	
College	of	Medicine	–	Chattanooga	 	
960	E.	Third	Street,	Suite	100	
Chattanooga,	TN		37403	
Crystal.maddox@erlanger.org		
	
Marriam,	Robert	 448-4266	(office)	
Anesthesiology,	Psychiatry,	Radiology,	and	Center		
For	Youth	Advocacy	&	Well-Being		
920	Madison	Building,	Suite	200	
rmarriam@uthsc.edu		
	
Murrell,	Brenda																														448-4889	(Office)	
Office	of	Sponsored	Programs	
910	Madison	Suite	823,	RM	826	
bmurrell@uthsc.edu		
	
Niter-Martin,	Reneé	 448-4752	(office)	
OB/GYN	
E208	Rout	Center	for	Women	and	Newborns	
rniter@uthsc.edu		
	
Owens,	Dorothea	 448-4033	(office)	
Admin	–	College	of	Medicine	
910	Madison	Building	
Dowens22@uthsc.edu		

	
Paganelli,	Amy	 865-305-9290	(office)	
Graduate	School	of	Medicine	 	
1924	Alcoa	Highway	
Knoxville,	TN		37920-3850	
apaganel@utk.edu	
	
Parsons,	Helen	 448-5648	(office)	
Admin	College	of	Medicine	 	
1031	910	Madison	Building	
hparsons@uthsc.edu		
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Pater,	Eliane																																				448-5610	(office)	
Department	of	Student	Success	
SAC,	300	&		309		
epater@uthsc.edu		
	
Perdicaris,	Jean	 448-9485	(office)	
Administator,	CHIPS	 	
26	South	Dunlap	Street	Room	228	
jperdica@uthsc.edu		

	
Polk,	Toyia	 448-1609	(office)	
Office	of	Clinical	Research	 	
640A	910	Madison	
tpolk@uthsc.edu			
	
Robertson,	Shandra	 448-1361	(office)	
College	of	Medicine	
66	N.	Pauline	Street	
Srober97@uthsc.edu		
	
Rounds,	Holly	 448-3271	(office)	
College	of	Medicine—Pediatrics	 	
920	Madison	Building,	Suite	901,	Room	902	
hrounds@uthsc.edu		
	
Schaffer,	Lisa	 448-9504	(office)	
Office	of	the	Executive	Vice	Chancellor		 	
Mooney	Building,	Room	117/118	
lschaff1@uthsc.edu		
	
Smira,	René	 448-2275	(office)	
Information	Technology	Services	 	
625	Alexander	Building	
rdonald@uthsc.edu		
	
Smith,	Natalie	 448-2491	(office)	
Administration	–	Office	of	Vice	Chancellor	for	
Research/	Molecular	Research	Center/Regional	
Biocontainment	Lab	 	
156	Cancer	Research	Building	
nsmith@uthsc.edu		
	
Stigall,	Detric	 448-5656	(office)	
Lab	Animal	Care	Unit/RBL/Safety	Affairs	
B106	Coleman	College	of	Medicine	Building	
dstigal2@uthsc.edu	
	
Stires,	Alicia	 448-8544	(office)	
Basic	Sciences	Administration—Anatomy/MIB/	
Pathology/Pharmacology/Physiology/GGI		 	
910	Madison,	Suite	500		
astires@uthsc.edu		
	
	
	
	
	

Strahler,	Deborah	 (865)	305-9290	(office)	
Graduate	School	of	Medicine	 	
1924	Alcoa	Highway	
Knoxville,	TN		37920-3850	
Strahler@uthsc.edu		
	
Strong,	Selena	 448-5296	(office)	
College	of	Health	Professions	 	
633B	930	Madison	
Sstrong7@uthsc.edu		

	
Sullivan,	Myra	 448-7485	(office)	
Faculty	Affairs/Dermatology/Emergency	Medicine		
1004	910	Madison	
mlsulli@uthsc.edu		
	
Toney,	Jacqueline	 448-3746	(office)	
Administration	-	Vice	Chancellor	of	Research	
608	910	Madison	
Jtoney9@uthsc.edu		
	
Vincent,	Cynthia	 448-4766	(office)	
Office	of	the	Executive	Vice	Chancellor	
118	Mooney	Building	
Ccrowe2@uthsc.edu	

	
Waldrip,	Judi	 448-1200	(office)	
Vice	Chancellor,	Academic,	Faculty	and	Student	
Affairs	
62	S.	Dunlap,	Suite	408	
Jwaldri1@uthsc.edu	
	
Washington,	Felicia	 448-4577	(office)	
College	of	Graduate	Health	Sciences	 	
920	Madison,	Suite	407	
Fmartin7@uthsc.edu		
	
Watson,	Netia	 448-6737	(office)	
Center	for	Cancer	Research	and	Family	Medicine	
530	930	Madison	
nwatson@uthsc.edu		
	 	
Wilson,	Amanda	 (865)	305-6482	(office)	
Graduate	School	of	Medicine	 	
1924	Alcoa	Highway	
Knoxville,	TN		37920-3850	
awilson@utmck.edu		
	
Woods,	Ashley	 448-4032	(office)	
Medicine	–	Internal	Medicine	 	
D334	Coleman	Building	
Awarre17@uthsc.edu	
	
Zhou,	QiQi	 448-5752	(office)	
Medicine	-	Gastroenterology	 	
D334	Coleman	Building	
Qzhou12@uthsc.edu		
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OFFICE	OF	FINANCE	
Departmental	Listing	

	
	
	

Accounting	and	Budget	 	 320	Hyman	 	 	 448-1481	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 448-2764	(Fax)	
	
Accounts	Payable		 	 	 3rd	Floor	Hyman		 	 448-5570	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 448-4886	(Fax)	
	
Administration	 	 	 	 219/300	Hyman		 	 448-5523	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 448-2073	(Fax)	
	
Bursar’s	Office	 	 	 	 103	Hyman	 	 	 448-5550	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 448-6795	(Fax)	
	
Business	Contracts	 	 	 2nd	Floor	Hyman		 	 448-2072	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 448-2073	(Fax)	
	
Compliance,	Special	Projects		 	 200	Hyman	 	 	 448-8030	
		and	Planning	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 448-2764	(Fax)	
	
General	Stores	 	 	 	 B41	GEB	 	 	 448-6152	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 448-8747	(Fax)	
	
HSC	Hub	 	 	 	 C20	930	Madison	 	 448-5427/7259	
	
Internal	Audit	 	 	 	 909	920	Madison	 	 448-1435	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 448-2764	(Fax)	
	
Payroll	 	 	 	 205	Hyman	 	 	 448-5574	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 448-4886	(Fax)	
	
Procurement	Services	 	 3rd	Floor	Hyman		 	 448-5594	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 448-8028	(Fax)	
	
Student	Loans	 	 	 	 115	Hyman	 	 	 448-5550	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 448-6795	(Fax)	
	
Surplus	Property	 	 	 	 B41	GEB	 	 	 448-2955	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 448-2960	(Fax)	
	



BUSINESS MANAGERS DIRECTORY 
 

7 

FINANCE	AND	OPERATIONS	
Quick	Listing	

	
Anderson,	Carlon	 Surplus	 448-2550	

Biddle,	India	 Contracts	 	 448-9443	

Burlison,	Melanie	 Compliance	 448-8030	

Burns,	Felecia	 Accounting	and	Budget																																								448-9607		

Callender,	Simone	 Administration	 448-3067	

Christian,	Felicia	 Bursar’s	Office	 448-4849	

Daniel,	Donna	 Procurement	Services	 448-2907	

DeFries,	Laura	 Business	Contracts	 448-1527	

DeHart,	Alex	 General	Stores	 448-5594	

Dickerson,	Tritobia	 Procurement	Services		 448-9602	

Dye,	Emma	 Procurement	Services	 448-5570	

Ebbs,	Michael	 Administration	 448-7269	

Ferrara,	Anthony	 Administration	 448-5523	

Forsythe,	Dustin	 HSC	Hub	 	 448-5427	

Fuller,	Keysha	 Accounts	Payable	 448-5994	

Gillock,	Luanne	 Internal	Auditing	 448-5572	

Gilmore,	Rosa	 Payroll	 	 448-4815	

Grinston,	Marion	 Administration	 448-8471	

Henderson,	Brack	 Business	Contracts	 448-1900	

Hester,	Brenda	Faye	 Student	Loans	 448-6771	

Hill,	Felicia	 HSC	Hub	 	 448-5427	

Jackson,	Renata	 Bursar’s	Office	 448-1707	

Jones,	Nataki	 Payroll																																																																							448-9631	

Jones-Hussey,	Nadia	 Bursar’s	Office		 448-2914	

Lawshe,	Jonathan	 Procurement	Services	 448-2325	

Metcalf,	Darlene	 Accounting	and	Budget	 448-1015	

Moore,	Kimberly	 Accounting	and	Budget	 448-4891	

Morman,	Shirley		 Bursar’s	Office	 448-3905	

Mott,	Tim	 Internal	Auditing	 448-6725	

Nease,	Mary	 Accounting	and	Budget	 448-4872		

Nettles-Pettus,	Toyya	 Payroll	 	 448-4972	

Newman-Simpson,	Michelle	 Procurement	Services	 448-7271	

Norris,	Anna	 Administration	 448-4931	

Pace,	Betty	Lee	 Accounting	and	Budget	 448-1977	
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Patton,	Brea	 Accounts	Payable																																																			448-3641	

Pitts,	Trenton	 Business	Contracts	 448-7330	

Porter,	Byron	 Bursar’s	Office	 448-4847	

Redmond,	Tammi	 Student	Loans	 448-6773	

Richardson,	Eric	 Procurement	Services	 448-5010	

Sewell,	Porsha	 Payroll	 	 448-4871	

Stapleton,	Chilion	 Accounting	and	Budget	 448-1755	

Suttles,	April	 Compliance	 448-8680	

Thompson,	Anthony	 Internal	Audit		 448-9558	

Tipton,	Shalonda	 Bursar’s	Office	 448-5277	

Toombs,	Debra	 Accounts	Payable	 448-4885	

Wilegus,	Amy	 Internal	Audit	 448-1435	

Williams,	Deborah	 Bursar’s	Office		 448-5552	

Wood,	Tom	 General	Stores	 448-6154	

	
 
 


